08-14-2002

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/ 01)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102189797		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof		
Name of conveying party(ies):		ess of receiving party(ies)
THE CHE COMPANY IIC		NE MANAGEMENT COMPANY
PLIP COP COMPANT, LLC 8 1/8	Internal Address:	
	Street Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Ye	s X No Suite 1530, Ex	ecutive Tower
3. Nature of Conveyance:	<u> </u>	<u> </u>
X Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change	of Name City: Los Ange	eles
Other	State: Californ	nia Zip: 90064
Execution Date:July 29, 2002	Additional name(attached:	s) & address(es) Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the new application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):	
		60,987: D418,368 64,488; D431,469
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No		
Name and address of party to whom corres concerning document should be mailed:	pondence 6. Total number of patents involved	
Name: <u>Billy A. Robbins, Esq.</u>	7. Total for /27.0	ED 2.44)
Internal Address: Attiv Dkt : 6022 100VV	7. Total fee (37 C	FR 3.41) \$ <u>160.00</u>
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 6923-100XX Street Address: FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI		d to be observed to deposit ecosumt
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		d to be charged to deposit account d to be charged to credit card
865 South Figueroa Street, 29th Floor	(Form 2038	•
	8. Deposit accour	nt number:
City: Los Angeles State: Zip: CA 900	17 (Attach duplicate cor	50-0337 by of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
BILLY A. ROBBINS	Welly Q /all	7-30-02
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4		

08/14/2002 LMUELLER 00000032 500337 5960987 01 FC:581 40.00 CH

> PATENT REEL: 13169 FRAME: 0957

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, FLIP CUP COMPANY, LLC, located and doing business at 612 North Elm Drive, Beverly Hills, California 90210, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States Patents identified on Exhibit A attached hereto (PATENTS); and whereas BESDINE MANAGEMENT COMPANY, located and doing at 11400 W. Olympic Boulevard, Suite 1530, Executive Tower, Los Angeles, California 90064 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, FLIP CUP COMPANY, LLC, does hereby sell, assign, and transfer, unto said BESDINE MANAGEMENT COMPANY, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to said PATENTS, including any and all International Priority Rights and in and to the inventions identified therein, including the right to sue for past infringement thereof.

The Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks is hereby requested to issue any patents issuing on any of said applications as identified on said Exhibit A to said Assignee.

FLIP CUP COMPANY, LLC

7/29/02 Dated:

By: Glenn Tobias

Title

REESIDEN T

STATE OF CALIFORNIA) ss COUNTY OF)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year first above written.

MAGDA CORBIN
Commission # 1216911
Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Promo May 21, 2003

YOTARY PUBLIC

PATENT REEL: 13169 FRAME: 0959

EXHIBIT A

I. U.S. Patent Nos.: Title:

RECORDED: 08/12/2002

5,960,987 SELF SEALING DRINKING DISPENSER

6,164,488 SELF SEALING DRINKING DISPENSER

D418,368 CUP

D431,469 BEVERAGE CAN

PATENT REEL: 13169 FRAME: 0960